01/12/2016 503645080

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3691715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALVIN RAINS	07/22/2014
SHAN RAINS	07/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAYS OUT, L.P.
Street Address:	12001 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY SUITE 650
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75243

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8783374

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)692-6846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-744-0445

Email: lisa@worthamlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** LISA WORTHAM

Address Line 1: 12001 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY SUITE 650

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75243

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA K. WORTHAM SIGNATURE: /Lisa K. Wortham/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Scan2595#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037465 FRAME: 0685** 503645080

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement is by and between Alvin S. Rains and Shan L. Rains ("Inventors") and Stays Out, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, ("Stays Out"), whose address is 5307 E. Mockingbird Lane Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 76206.

Whereas Inventors are the owners of United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent No. 8,783,374 dated July 22, 2014 for Fire Extinguishing Foam, Methods and Systems (the "Patent")

Whereas Stays Out desires to acquire all rights, title and interest to the Patent; and Inventors desire to convey such rights to Stays Out;

Now, therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors hereby grant and assign to Stays Out, its successors, and assigns, their entire right, title and interest to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent No. 8,783,374 dated July 22, 2014 for Fire Extinguishing Foam, Methods and Systems. Inventors further agree to execute such further documents as may be needed to carry out the intent of the parties.

Alvin S. Rains

Shan L. Rains

STAYS OUT, L.P.

By its General Partner: Stays Out, Inc.

By:

Shan L. Rains, President

Solo Page

PATENT REEL: 037465 FRAME: 0686

**RECORDED: 01/12/2016**